Maine law.
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HIGH SCHOOL.-POLAND MUTUAL FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY. 

oath, and filed in the office of the secretary of state, a certificate that 
said additional capital has bcen actually paid into said bank. 

SECT. 2. This act shall take effect when approved by the gov­
ernor. 

[Approved Maroh 24, 1859.] 

An aot to incorporate the Trustees of the Bryant's Pond High Sohool. 

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in 
Legislctture assembled, as follows: 

SECT. 1. William B. Lapham, George Cushman, James H. 
Farnum, Herrick C. Davis, Joel Perham, junior, Orsamus Nute 
and Thomas N. Ricker, their associates, successors and assigns are 
hereby constituted a corporation by the name of the Trustees of the 
Bryant's Pond High School, and by this name may sue and be sued, 
have a common seal, ma~(e such by-laws not repugnant to the con­
stitution and laws of this state as they may deem expedient for the 
management of their affairs; fill all vacancies which mlLy occur in 
their number and purchase and hold any real or personal estate 
which they may receive by donation or otherwise to an amount not 
exceeding five thousand dollars, the income of which shall be flLith­
fully applied to the cause of education; and the trustees aforesaid 
are entrusted with all the powers and privileges incident to similar 
corporations. 

SECT. 2. Any two of the above named corporators may call the 
first meeting of said corporation by posting up notices therefor, in 
two or more public places in the villlLge at Bryant's pond, seven 
days at least before said meeting. 

SECT. 3. This act shall be in force from and after its approval 
by the governor. 

[Approved Maroh 26, 1859.] 

An not to inoorporate tbe Poland Mutual Firo Insuranoe Company. 

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in 
Legislature assembled, as follows: 

SEOT. 1. C. F. Jordan, Thomas Cousens, John M. Allen, Benja­
min Waterhouse, Luther Perkins, Thomas LlLne, William Rowe, John 
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